BANKURA UNIVERSITY



West Bengal Act XIX of 2013- Bankura University Act, 2013) Main Campus, Bankura Block-II, P.O.: Purandarpur, Dist.: Bankura, Pin- 722155, West Bengal

Office of the Registrar

RO/BKU/288A/2023 Date: 16.04.2023

10, 510, 2001, 2023

NOTICE

In supersession of the earlier order, RO/BKU/288/2023 dated 16.04.2023, the following order is hereby issued:

In pursuance of the Order No. 356-Edn(U) dated 16.04.2023 issued from Department of Higher Education, University Branch, Government of West Bengal, this is to notify that the University and its Affiliated Colleges will remain closed w.e.f. 17th April 2023 for a week, or until further order, whichever is earlier.

This order is issued with the approval of the competent authority of the University.

Sd/-

Dr. Saurabh Dutta Registrar (Addl. Charge) Bankura University

NO.: RO/BKU/288A/1(7)/2023 Date: 16.04.2023

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. All Officers, Bankura University
- 2. All Heads/TICs, Bankura University
- 3. Coordinator, UG in Santali Vernacular, Bankura University
- 4. Principals/TICs/OICs, All Affiliated Colleges under Bankura University
- 5. System Administrator, Bankura University, to upload this notification on the University Website
- 6. Secretary to The Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Bankura University
- 7. Guard file.

Sd/-

Dr. Saurabh Dutta Registrar (Addl. Charge) Bankura University